DOE Human Subjects Working Group M eeting

Kerry Agnitsch
Co-Chair, IRB
lowa State University
515-294-4271

kagnitsc@iastate.edu

Angela Baumann, D.O.
Member, Central DOE IRB
(CDOEIRB)

Quality Assurance
Physician

Human Subject Research
Brookhaven Nat'l Lab
631-344-5580/344-2358

abaumann@bnl.gov

N

Dianna Bolt, Ph.D., CIP,
CPIA

Support, Human Subjects
Protection Program
Lawrence Berkeley
National Laboratory
(LBNL)

510-486-6005
dgbolt@Ibl.gov

Isaf Al-Nabulsi, Ph.D.
DOE Office of Health
and Safety, HS-10
202-586-8589

isaf.al-nabulsi@hq.doe.gov

W ITT sy PP Y

DG L

fa by )
i’"‘E %

Robert Bistline, Ph.D.
Member, CDOEIRB
Formerly DOE Rocky Flats
Senior Scientist
785-263-7092

bistlineconsult@eaglecom.net

Karen T. Brown, Ph.D.
IRB Administrator
Health Services Section
Savannah River

Nuclear Solutions, LLC
803-725-0323

karent.brown@srs.gov

(December 1, 2011)

Lachelle Barney
DOE, Office of Intelligence
202-586-7572

lachelle.barney@in.doe.gov

5 S\
ackman

Harold BI
IRB Chair
Idaho National Lab (INL)
208-526-0245

harold.blackman@inl.gov

Chris Byrne, MA, CIP
IRB Administrator
Lawrence Berkeley
National Laboratory (LBNL)

510-486-5507
cebyrne@lbl.gov


mailto:cebyrne@lbl.gov
mailto:karent.brown@srs.gov
mailto:dgbolt@lbl.gov
mailto:abaumann@bnl.gov
mailto:harold.blackman@inl.gov
mailto:bistlineconsult@eaglecom.net
mailto:lachelle.barney@in.doe.gov
mailto:isaf.al-nabulsi@hq.doe.gov
mailto:kagnitsc@iastate.edu

Maureen Cadorette,
Ph.D

Member, CDOEIRB
Johns Hopkins Bloomberg
School of Public Health

410-955-4587
mcadoret@jhsph.edu

Michael Colligan, Ph.D.
Member, CDOEIRB
Formerly NIOSH IRB Chair
and Workplace Expert
513-251-5762

mcolligan@fuse.net

Sherry Davis

Consultant

Formerly Pacific Northwest
National

Laboratory (PNNL) Human
Subjects

Administrator
509-375-5216

sherryedavis@charter.net

Gloria Caton, Ph.D.
Managing Editor,
Protecting Human Subjects
Newsletter

Oak Ridge Nat'l Lab
865-574-7759

catongm@ornl.gov

Donna Cragle, Ph.D.
Manager, Center for
Epidemiologic Research
Oak Ridge Institute for
Science & Education
865-576-2866

donna.cragle@orau.org

Paul Deason

IRB Chair

Savannah River
Nuclear Solutions, LLC
803-725-3427

paul.deason@srnl.doe.gov

Regina T. Chung
DOE Oak Ridge Office
Human Subjects POC
865-574-9275

chungr@ornl.gov

Ann-Marie B. Dake, MA
IRB Administrator

Lawrence Livermore National
Laboratory (LLNL) and
Member, CDOEIRB

925-422-0260
dakel@linl.gov

I [etit ™ |
Robert Desmarias
DOE Brookhaven Site
Office POC
631-344-5434

rdesmarais@bnl.gov


mailto:rdesmarais@bnl.gov
mailto:dake1@llnl.gov
mailto:chungr@ornl.gov
mailto:paul.deason@srnl.doe.gov
mailto:donna.cragle@orau.org
mailto:catongm@ornl.gov
mailto:sherryedavis@charter.net
mailto:mcolligan@fuse.net
mailto:mcadoret@jhsph.edu

David C. Deubner, M.D.,
M.P.H.

Member, CDOEIRB

Vice President
Occupational Medicine
Brush Wellman, Inc.
419-862-4391

david_deubner@brushwellman.com

Tim Elledge, Ph.D.
Consultant
Protecting Human
Subjects Newsletter,
Writer/Designer
865-567-6728

timelledge@gmail.com

Mary Fields

DOE Office of Health and
Safety, HS-10

Program Manager, Former
Worker

Medical Screening
Program

301-903-1613
mary.fields@hq.doe.gov

Maia Dikeakos -
DOE Human Subjects POC
Brookhaven Site Office

631-344-3950
mdikeakos@bnl.gov

@ N

Betsy Ellis, Ph.D.
Chair, Oak Ridge
Site-wide IRB (ORSIRB)
and

Member, CDOEORB
865-576-3528

betsy.ellis@orise.orau.gov

Member, CDOEIRB
Former Worker (Oak Ridge)
865-925-3293

gfoster@tfarmerlaw.com

Linda Dufﬁ}
IRB Chair
Sandia National Laboratories

505-845-8037
Idduffy@sandia.gov

Kathy Ertell

IRB Administrator, PNNL
and

Member, CDOEIRB
509-375-3610

katherine.ertell@pnl.gov

Saeko Fujiwara '

HIC/ECGR Member and Chief of

the Clinical Research
Department

Radiation Effects Research
Foundation
+81-82-261-3131

jujiwara@rerf.or.jp


mailto:jujiwara@rerf.or.jp
mailto:katherine.ertell@pnl.gov
mailto:ldduffy@sandia.gov
mailto:gfoster@tfarmerlaw.com
mailto:betsy.ellis@orise.orau.gov
mailto:mdikeakos@bnl.gov
mailto:mary.fields@hq.doe.gov
mailto:timelledge@gmail.com
mailto:david_deubner@brushwellman.com

Mike Gill Karen Gilmore, M.P.H. Leigh Greeley

Member, CDOEIRB Member, CDOEIRB Member, ORSIRB and
Former Worker and Human Subjects
(Portsmouth GDP) Coordinator for Former Pantex Coordinator
Associate Director of Worker Medical Screening Oak Ridge National
Grants Program Laboratory

USW Tony Mazzochi 903-877-5896 865-576-1367
Center karen.gilmore@uthct.edu greeleylg@ornl.gov

412-562-2324

mgill@usw.org

b

I

Donald Hagengruber, J.D. Linda Haskell

Pamela Hadley

Logistics Coordinator Member, CDOEIRB Member, CDOEIRB and
Oak Ridge Associated Formerly Attorney with Coordinator, Former LBNL,
Universities National Renewable LLNL

ORISE Energy Laboratory .

865-241-7629 303-220-1878 and Sandia-CA Worker
pamela.hadley@orise.orau.gov esqwired@gmail.com Medical Screeni ng Program

Boston University

617-638-5834
lhaskell@bu.edu

Becky Hawkins, Adam J. Janczewski Jeffrey Joe

AAS,CIM DOE Brookhaven Site IRB Member

IRB Administrator for Office POC Idaho National Laboratory
ORSIRB and CDOEIRB 631-344-3988 208-526-4297
865-576-1725 ajanczew@bnl.gov jeffrey.joe@inl.gov

becky.hawkins@orise.orau.gov


mailto:jeffrey.joe@inl.gov
mailto:lhaskell@bu.edu
mailto:greeleylg@ornl.gov
mailto:ajanczew@bnl.gov
mailto:esqwired@gmail.com
mailto:karen.gilmore@uthct.edu
mailto:becky.hawkins@orise.orau.gov
mailto:pamela.hadley@orise.orau.gov
mailto:mgill@usw.org

Terry Jones
Administrative Support
DOE Human Subjects
Protection Program, SC-
23.2

301-903-3214

terry.jones@science.doe.gov

Timothy J. Ledbetter
Member, CDOEIRB and
Clergy/Community
Member

PNNL IRB,

Ministry,

Medical Ethics

509-396-2679
timothyl@tricitieschaplaincy.org

Dan R. Lowe
Battelle PNNL
509-375-2227

daniel.lowe@pnl.gov

John Knezovich, Ph.D.

IRB Chair, LLNL

and

Vice Chair, CDOEIRB
925-422-0925

knezovich1@lInl.gov

Donna Leshne

IRB Coordinator

Los Alamos National
Laboratory (LANL)
505-665-0198

dleshne@lanl.gov

Darcy Mallon, CIP
Member and Back-up
Administrator, CDOEIRB
and Director, Office of
Research Administration
Brookhaven Nat'l Lab.
631-344-3362

mallon@bnl.gov

Peter Lichty, MD, MOH
IRB Chair, LBNL

510-486-6267
pdlichty@Ibl.gov

John Malone, MD

IRB Member

Pacific Northwest Nat'l Lab
619-429-1257

John.malone@pnl.gov


mailto:John.malone@pnl.gov
mailto:mallon@bnl.gov
mailto:pdlichty@lbl.gov
mailto:dleshne@lanl.gov
mailto:knezovich1@llnl.gov
mailto:daniel.lowe@pnl.gov
mailto:timothyl@tricitieschaplaincy.org
mailto:terry.jones@science.doe.gov

Debra A. Marcantonio,
MPH

Human Subjects
Protection POC

Chicago Operations Office
Operations Office
630-252-2154

debra.marcantonio@ch.doe.gov

Freneka Minter

Health Education Specialist
ORISE

865-241-3812

freneka.minter@orise.orau.gov

William Nebo, BA, Mdiv
Member, CDOEIRB

and Community Member,
LLNL IRB

925-447-2078

bnebo@aol.com

S Nare 2 Y
Betsy Matos
Biosafety Officer
lowa State University
515-294-6593

bmatos@iastate.edu

James Morris, Ph.D.
IRB Chair, PNNL

and

Chair, CDOEIRB
509-371-6794

james.morris@pnl.gov

Gregory Nichols
Representative — Human
Studies Research Database
ORISE

865-576-3144

gregory.nichols@orise.orau.gov

TR

[ ———
Shoko Ogawa
HIC/ECGR Secretary and
Deputy Chief
Master File Section
Department of Epidemiology
Radiation Effects Research
Foundation
+81-82-261-3131

ogawa@rerf.or.jp


mailto:ogawa@rerf.or.jp
mailto:gregory.nichols@orise.orau.gov
mailto:james.morris@pnl.gov
mailto:bmatos@iastate.edu
mailto:bnebo@aol.com
mailto:freneka.minter@orise.orau.gov
mailto:debra.marcantonio@ch.doe.gov

John Ordaz Dennis Patterson Charles E. Pietri, BS, MS

NNSA Human Subjects IRB Member Consultant

Protection Program Idaho National Laboratory CEO HITECH Consultants
Manager 208-526-5788 708-246-8489
202-586-0142 dennis.patterson@inl.gov cpietri@aol.com

john.ordaz@nnsa.doe.gov

Patricia Quinn Terry Reser, BA, CIP Alan Rither, JD
Member, CDOEIRB IRB Administrator, IRB Vice Chair &
Program Manager Human Studies Board Legal Council, PNNL
The Center to Protect Sandia National Laboratory 509-375-2218
Workers’ Rights (CPWR) 505-845-9171 alan.rither@pnl.gov
301-495-8521 treser@sandia.gov

pquinn@cpwr.com

Holly Romig Susan Rose, Ph.D. Ken Silver, DSc, SM
Member, CDOEIRB Director, Office for Protection = Member, CDOEIRB
865-660-9775 of Research Subjects and Associate Professor,
hromig1@yahoo.com University of Southern East TN State University
California Dept. of Environ. Health
213-821-1155 423-439-4542

susanrose@usc.edu silver@etsu.edu


mailto:alan.rither@pnl.gov
mailto:silver@etsu.edu
mailto:cpietri@aol.com
mailto:treser@sandia.gov
mailto:susanrose@usc.edu
mailto:dennis.patterson@inl.gov
mailto:hromig1@yahoo.com
mailto:pquinn@cpwr.com
mailto:john.ordaz@nnsa.doe.gov

Mike Simmons
Member, CDOEIRB

and

Former Worker — Rocky
Flats

303-775-4198

msimmons@ccg-lic.net

4

Dena Tomchak
IRB Administrator, INL
and

Member, CDOEIRB
208-526-1590

dena.tomchak@inl.gov

Denise Viator
Project Manager, ORISE
865-576-3316

Denise.Viator@orise.orau.gov

Berline Short
Human Subjects
Protection POC
Fermi Site Office

berline.short@ch.doe.gov

ulie Turner
DOE Richland Office POC
509-372-4015

julie_k_turner@rl.gov

L

Donald Watkins, Ph.D.
Manager, DOE Human
Subjects Database, ORISE
865-241-3744

don.watkins@orise.orau.gov

Frederick Swarts, Ph.D.
Member, CDOEIRB
Assistant Sec-General

World Association of Non-
Governmental Organizations

Gail Van Gorp, MS, CIH
IRB Administrator
Argonne National Laboratory

630-252-3689
gvanGorp@anl.gov

David Wehrly, MD, MPH
Vice Chair, ORSIRB

865-386-4358
dave210guy@comcast.net


mailto:dave210guy@comcast.net
mailto:gvanGorp@anl.gov
mailto:don.watkins@orise.orau.gov
mailto:julie_k_turner@rl.gov
mailto:berline.short@ch.doe.gov
mailto:Denise.Viator@orise.orau.gov
mailto:dena.tomchak@inl.gov
mailto:msimmons@ccg-llc.net

7 ;
Ainsley Weston, Ph.D. Elizabeth (Libby) White, Laurie D. Wiggs,

Member, CDOEIRB MBA, MPH MPH, Ph.D.

Toxicologist DOE Human Subjects Epidemiologist, LANL

NIOSH Program Manager and

304-285-5861 DOE, SC-23.2, OBER Member, CDOEIRB

Agws@cdc.gov 301-903-7693 505-667-8234
elizabeth.white@science.doe.gov Idwiggs@lanl.gov

Jim Withers Michael Zimmer

Human Subjects Assistant Professor and Co-
Administrator Director

Ames Laboratory Center for Information Policy
515-294-4743 Research

withers@ameslab.gov University of Wisconsin

414-229-3627

zimmerm@uwm.edu

last updated December 1, 2011
send new and updated photographs/graphic files and information to
Gloria Caton, gmcaton@bellsouth.net


mailto:gmcaton@bellsouth.net
mailto:withers@ameslab.gov
mailto:Agw8@cdc.gov
mailto:zimmerm@uwm.edu
mailto:ldwiggs@lanl.gov
mailto:elizabeth.white@science.doe.gov



